## **RESOLUTION**

## **RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE REPEALING ORDINANCE 22-23**

**WHEREAS**, Ordinance 22-23 was read on May 4, 2023 and May 18, 2023 and passed by the Mayor and City Council; and

**WHEREAS**, it has come to the attention of the Gas Department that a billing rate error is contained within said Ordinance; and

**WHEREAS**, the Gas Department requests said Ordinance 22-23 be repealed and that the Emergency Ordinance correcting said billing rate error be considered and passed by the Mayor and City Council.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, IN THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor and City Council of the City of Cartersville repeal Ordinance 22-23.

## **BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE,** this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

ATTEST:

/s/

/s/\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Matthew J. Santini, Mayor City of Cartersville, Georgia

Julia Drake, City Clerk City of Cartersville, Georgia